| FORM PTO-1595 RI   | 06-22-  | 2004   | HEET U                                     | .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI   |
|--|---|--|--|------------------------------|
|  |   |  |  | Patent and Trademark Offic   |
| The black of B   | **************************************        | \\  <b>44</b>    <b>44</b>    <b>44</b>                            | -41112-1                                   | 91                           |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa  | 102773  | 002  | attached origina                           | al documents or copy thereof |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   |   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Continental AG |  |                              |
| Julius Peter Dommayergasse 7/13 1130 Vienna, Austria  JUN 1 7  | 2004  | Address:   | Vahrenwalde<br>30165 Hanno<br>Federal Repu |                              |
| 6.17.04 Mrs mos  | rt"   |  |  |                              |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Solution Assignment  Solution Assignment  Change of Notice Other           | Yes 🔼 No                                      |  |  |                              |
| Execution Date: 31 May 04  | A   | Additional name(s) & ad  | ddress(es) attached?                       | ☐ Yes ဩd No                  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s)     If this document is being filed together with a n  | •   | on, the execution  | date of the applica                        | ation is:                    |
| A. Patent Application No.  |   | 5,183,640<br>5,368,383   | 5,415,823<br>5,496,107<br>5,633,296        | 5,882,112                    |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corre   | onal numbers atta                             |  | of applications a                          | and patents involved: 6      |
| dence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Walter Ottesen  Patent Attorney   |   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 ☑ Enclosed                    |  |                              |
| Address: P.O Box 4026  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |  |  |                              |
| Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026  |   | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |                              |
| ***************************************  |   |  | of this page if paying by                  | deposit account)             |
| ,<br>  | DO NOT USE                                    | E THIS SPACE   |  |                              |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother of the original document.  Walter Ottesen  Name of Person Signing  Sign | Att C   | Ithe   |  | June 14, 2004<br>ate         |
| <u> </u>   |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                              |  |                              |
| Mail documents to be 06/21/2004 EC00PER 00000065 5183640 Commissioner  |   |  |  | <b>o</b> :                   |
| · ·  |   | n, D.C. 20231  | , waigimienta                              |                              |
| 01 FC:8021 240.00 DP   |   |  |  |                              |

PATENT REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0607

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, DR. JULIUS PETER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Dommayergasse 7/13, 1130 Vienna, Austria (hereinafter referred to as PETER), and CONTINENTAL AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, doing business under the firm name CONTINENTAL AG, and having its principal office at Vahrenwalder Straße 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as CONTI), are the joint owners of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS):

- 5,183,640 issued on February 2, 1993;
- 5,368,383 issued on November 29, 1994;
- 5,415,823 issued on May 16, 1995;
- 5,496,107 issued on March 5, 1996;
- 5,633,296 issued on May 27, 1997; and,
- 5,882,112 issued on March 16, 1999.

Whereas, said CONTI is desirous of acquiring the sole entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said PETER, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said CONTI my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein for the territory of the United States of America;

Said sole right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said CONTI for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS were granted.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTI, its successors and assigns, all facts known to me respecting said inventions and PATENTS and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything

1

legally possible to aid said CONTI, its successors and assigns, to maintain and enforce any and all of said PATENTS without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTI, its successors and assigns.

Witness:

Ti Geter

Dr. Julius Peter

31.05.04 Date:\_\_\_\_\_